Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): WGRS Licensing Company, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: CIVIX-DDI, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗾 No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4043 Carrington Rd.
Other	City: Delaplane State: VA Zip: 20144 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Transfer traine(s) a numeros(s) anaminut 168 140
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/923203; 10/322078; 10/423318	B. Patent No.(s) 6,339,744 and 6,473,692 tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Niro Scavone Haller & Niro Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 181 W. Madison St., Ste. 4600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. David J. Sheikh 10/08/2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachmente, end documents: 2

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheel information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0074

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the Settlement and License Agreement dated September 26, 2003 by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR: WGRS Licensing Company, LLC, a California limited liability company, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: CIVIX-DDI, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in United States Patent No. 6,339,744, entitled "Geographic Location Referencing System and Method," and United States Patent No. 6,473,692, entitled "System and Method for Locating Points of Interest," including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamination certificates or reissues thereof and any domestic and foreign patents issuing from any application whose priority is based upon such patents, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this 26th day of September 2003.

WGRS LICENSING COMPANY, LLC

By: Sh Manaber

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0075